FACSIMILE OF FORM PTO-1595	12-02-199	98	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
11.23.98				PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	10091238	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10051200		ame and address	of receiving party(ies):	
George L. Foley, Jr.	•	Name: <u>T'</u>	he York Gro	up, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Add	dress: 8554 Katy	Freeway, Suite 200	
X Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	City: <u>Hoı</u> Zip: <u>77</u>	ıston State: <u>T</u> 024	'exas	
Execution Date: November 16, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):	<u> </u>			
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a new applic	cation the e	execution date of t	he application is	
in allo document to being mod toge	outer war a new applie	1	Account of auto of a	по арриоаноп ю.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		В	. Patent No.((s)	
08/787,933					
	Additional numbers att	ı ached? □ Ye	s 🗆 No		
 Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r 			otal number of apparents involved:		
Name: Attn: IPT Docket Man	nager,				
34th Floor		7. Te	otal fee (37 C.F.R	. 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: <u>Liddell, Sapp, Zivley, Hil</u>	ll & LaBoon	x	Enclosed	charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 600 Travis Suite 3400			eposit account nu		
000 ITAVIS BUILE 3400		<u>1</u>	2-1322 (Our	ref 015077-0390)	
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002-3095		(DO NOT att account)	tach duplicate copy of	this page even if paying by deposit	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document.	belief, the foregoing in	nformation i	s true and correct	and any attached copy is a true	
John Wilson Jones Name of Person Signing	- JOH G	ature		///2 3/ 9 7 Date	
1/30/1998 SBURNS 00000033 08787933	/ Signi	ature /		Dale	
1/30/1998 SBURNS 00000033 08/8/933 1 FC:581 40.00 OP _					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:					

REEL: 9606 FRAME: 0841

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, GEORGE L. FOLEY, JR., am the sole inventor of Bereavemment Casket Having Image Receiving Surface application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 08/787,933, filed January 23, 1997; and

WHEREAS, THE YORK GROUP, INC., a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Deleware is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by THE YORK GROUP, INC. and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to THE YORK GROUP, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by THE YORK GROUP, INC. for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to THE YORK GROUP, INC. as assignee of my entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I further hereby covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to THE YORK GROUP, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if THE YORK GROUP, INC., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

H1995A:283613-1

PATENT REEL: 9606 FRAME: 0842

And I do further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, communicate to THE YORK GROUP, INC., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to me, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 16 day of 1/ove	imber 1998.	
	Yn I Foly of	
	George L. Foley, Jr.	

STATE OF XXXXXX PENNSYLVANIA YORK COUNTY OF MANNEYS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared George L. Foley, Jr., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 16 day of November , 1998.

THE STATE OF TAXAXS PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL LISA F. BEARD, NOTARY PUBLIC YORK, YORK COUNTY, PA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 19, 2001

H1995A:283613-1 015077:0390

RECORDED: 11/23/1998

PATENT